PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2949871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASAHIRO NAKATA	07/01/2014
TOSHIYA SUZUKI	06/30/2014
TOMOKICHI TOKUDA	06/30/2014
MASANOBU ICHIKAWA	07/02/2014
NOBUYUKI ICHIMARU	07/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-1, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8071
Name:	TOYODA IRON WORKS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	50, HOSOYA-CHO 4-CHOME, TOYOTA-SHI,
City:	AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-8507

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14367257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12014-0155

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY
PATENT

502903274 REEL: 033369 FRAME: 0531

SIGNATURE:	/Christopher W. Brody/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=aasn1#page1.tif source=aasn1#page2.tif source=aasn1#page3.tif source=aasn1#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033369 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Masahiro NAKATA
- 2) Toshiya SUZUKI
- 3) Tomokichi TOKUDA
- 4) Masanobu ICHIKAWA
- 5) Nobuyuki ICHIMARU

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

1) NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION of 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo 100-8071 Japan
2) TOYODA IRON WORKS CO., LTD. of 50, Hosoya-cho 4-chome, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8507
Japan
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, tile and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C.100 in the invention entitled PRESS-FORMED PRODUCT
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>June 20, 2014</u> and identified by United States Serial No. <u>14/367,257</u> ;or
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on,

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, substitute, renewed, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

I(We) hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S.Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; CLARK & BRODY, 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 510, Alexandria, VA, 22314.

SIGNED on the date(s) indicated aside my(our) signature(s):

PATENT REEL: 033369 FRAME: 0533

Attorney's docket No. 12014-0155

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Masahiro Nakata Name: Masahiro NAKATA	July 1,2014
2) Toshiva Suzuki	June 30,2014
Name: Toshiya SUZ⁄ÚKI	
3) Tomokicki Tokuda	June 30,2014
Name: Tomokichi TOKUDA	
4)	
Name: Masanobu ICHIKAWA	
5)	
Name: Nobuyuki ICHIMARU	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Masahiro NAKATA
- 2) Toshiya SUZUKI
- 3) Tomokichi TOKUDA
- 4) Masanobu ICHIKAWA
- 5) Nobuyuki ICHIMARU

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

1) NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION of 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 100-8071 Japan
2) TOYODA IRON WORKS CO., LTD. of 50, Hosoya-cho 4-chome, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8507
Japan
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, tile and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C.100 in the invention entitled
PRESS-FORMED PRODUCT
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>June 20, 2014</u> and identified by United States Serial No. 14/367,257 ;or

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, substitute, renewed, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

I(We) hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S.Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; CLARK & BRODY, 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 510, Alexandria, VA, 22314.

SIGNED on the date(s) indicated aside my(our) signature(s):

PATENT REEL: 033369 FRAME: 0535

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	
Name: Masahiro NAKATA	
2)	
2)Name: Toshiya SUZUKI	
3) Name: Tomokichi TOKUDA	
Name. Tomorichi TORODA	
Λ .	
$\Omega = \Omega \cap \Omega$	Λ <i>Λ</i>
4) Masanofru Ochikawa Name: Masanofru Ochikawa	July, 02. 2014
Name: Masanobu ICHIKAWA	
A house to be a Day	TW
5) Name: Nobuyuki ICHIMARU	July, 01, 2014
Name: Nobuyuki ICHIMARU	